
Autocross Championship
Round 5, 8 March 2025, Surface: Grass
J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger) * indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.

NS indicates non point scoring entry NM indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. Ratec)

# Indicates a wrong direction and slowest time plus 5 seconds has been used

Place Driver Club J
u

n
io

r
Car Best 1 Best 1 Best 1 Best 0 Total Diff to 1st Diff to Pre

1 Adrian Harris CCC Mini Moke1340 148.96 158.67 148.96 133.07 125.22 125.22 111.01 * 102.11 102.11 102.25 478.54 0.00 0.00

2 Steve Hall 1610 Mini 1275 167.25 * 161.88 161.88 140.93 130.65 130.65 102.82 101.03 101.03 99.15 99.15 492.71 14.17 14.17

3 Neil Gardner CCC Starlet 1343 164.96 176.36 * 164.96 141.61 135.50 135.50 110.78 104.24 104.24 103.84 103.84 508.54 30.00 15.83

4 Ryan Denize CCC J MX5 1839 212.13 * 188.18 188.18 165.50 ** 140.95 140.95 109.89 110.40 * 109.89 103.52 103.52 542.54 64.00 34.00

5 Brendon Marshall 2623 MX5 1600 219.88 186.35 186.35 156.26 140.67 140.67 128.71 114.13 114.13 111.25 111.25 552.40 73.86 9.86

6 John Rathgen CCC MX5    (rwd)1839 210.46 197.27 197.27 159.27 143.36 143.36 123.32 107.91 107.91 105.58 105.58 554.12 75.58 1.72

7 Mabel Harris CCC J Moke 1340 178.74 170.97 170.97 159.94 * 139.52 139.52 137.84 126.83 126.83 121.53 * 118.46 555.78 77.24 1.66

8 Michael McMillan West Starlet 1298 197.66 214.01 197.66 156.46 * 137.64 137.64 115.60 111.69 111.69 108.88 555.87 77.33 0.09

9 Dylan Wear 1st 3/25 Carina (fwd)1998 209.94 189.70 189.70 180.50 *** 146.61 146.61 133.28 * 112.06 112.06 112.77 * 109.75 558.12 79.58 2.25

10 Steve Hellberg CCC MX5 1598 209.58 211.47 * 209.58 180.36 145.60 145.60 120.66 106.00 106.00 104.04 104.04 565.22 86.68 7.10

11 Peter Flewellen CCC Mini 2790 221.90 215.44 215.44 158.57 138.90 138.90 112.25 107.85 107.85 104.30 104.30 566.49 87.95 1.27

12 Neil Worthington CCC MX5 1598 201.69 * 199.39 199.39 167.08 ** 156.81 **** 156.81 134.89 ** 108.85 108.85 107.47 106.90 571.95 93.41 5.46

13 Quin Stanger CCC Carina 1998 212.28 * 204.08 204.08 152.46 149.25 ** 149.25 123.24 * 114.37 114.37 * 124.97 ** 121.38 589.08 110.54 17.13

14 Josh McMillan West Starlet 1298 216.27 201.50 201.50 172.88 157.71 157.71 142.49 # 122.52 122.52 114.87 114.87 596.60 118.06 7.52

15 Des Shackel CCC Hi Lux  (rwd)1800 232.36 268.70 232.36 178.43 159.58 159.58 132.86 126.31 126.31 119.20 118.86 637.11 158.57 40.51

16 Samantha Denize CCC J MR2 (rwd)1998 248.00 240.26 240.26 171.66 # 166.66 166.66 144.46 * 137.49 * 137.49 124.21 124.21 668.62 190.08 31.51

17 Alysha Marshall CCC J MX5 1597 254.06 223.93 223.93 171.66 # 171.66 142.49 # 142.49 200.00 738.08 259.54 69.46

18 Bonnie Shackel Ratec J 306 1800 258.56 263.56 # 258.56 171.66 # 171.66 142.49 # 142.49 200.00 772.71 294.17 34.63

cc Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4


